



Saksoft Limited
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
Global Infocity Park, Block A, 2nd Floor,
40, Dr.M.G.R. Salai, Kadanchavadi
Perungudi, Chennai – 600 096.
P: +91-44-2454 3500 F: +91-44-2454 3510
Email: info@saksoft.com

November 12, 2024

To

The Listing/Compliance Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza” Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Stock Code: SAKSOFT	The Listing/Compliance Department BSE Limited Floor No.25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Stock Code: 590051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publications of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half ended September 30, 2024


This is to intimate that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express, Business Standard, Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated November 12, 2024 (Tuesday) with respect to the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 approved by the Board at its meeting held on Monday, November 11, 2024.

For Saksoft Limited

Meera Venkatramanan
Company Secretary



Financial Express published on November 12, 2024

 SAKSOFT LIMITED <small>your digital transformation partner</small>				
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2 nd Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in website: www.saksoft.com				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	21,528.95	41,629.57	19,041.07	37,388.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	2,618.23	5,174.85	2,527.74	5,043.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,693.89	6,346.14	2,242.35	5,094.30
Equity Share capital	1,280.17	1,280.17	1,006.86	1,006.86
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	2.01	4.01
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	1.95	3.89
Notes :				
1. Key Standalone financial information				
Income from operations	6,261.06	11,747.78	5,684.74	11,665.05
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,355.09	2,046.13	1,137.64	2,197.26
Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,110.40	1,652.26	893.04	1,736.86
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone, Consolidated Financial Results and the segmental disclosures are available on the Company's website www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com				
3. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholder in the Annual General meeting held on August 7, 2024, the Company has issued 2,65,10,250 (Two Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity shares of Re. 1/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid Bonus Shares for every 4 (Four) Equity Share (1:-4) held by the Equity Shareholders of the Company as on September 19, 2024 i.e. Record Date. As a result of this, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 10.60 crores (10,60,41,000 equity shares on 1/- each) to Rs. 13.25 crores (13,25,51,250 equity shares on Re. 1/- each). Accordingly, Earning Per Share(basic and diluted) has been restated for all comparative periods and presented as per Ind AS-33 'Earnings per Share'				
4. During the quarter ended September 2024, Saksoft Limited has signed a share purchase agreement to acquire 100% of Ceptes Software Private Limited. The closing had taken place in the month of October 2024 and hence the current quarter results are not impacted.				
5. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 11, 2024 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.				
Place: Chennai Date: November 11, 2024		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director		

Noida office

B 35 - 36, Sector 80, Phase II, Noida - 201305.

P: +91 120 428 6231 / 32 / 33

www.saksoft.com



Business Standard published on November 12, 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six months ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six months ended 30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	21,528.95	41,629.57	19,041.07	37,388.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	2,616.23	5,174.85	2,527.74	5,043.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,693.89	6,346.14	2,242.35	5,094.30
Equity Share capital	1,280.17	1,280.17	1,006.86	1,006.86
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	2.01	4.01
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	1.95	3.89
Notes :				
1. Key Standalone financial information				
Income from operations	6,261.06	11,747.78	5,684.74	11,665.05
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,355.09	2,046.13	1,137.64	2,197.26
Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,110.40	1,652.26	893.04	1,736.86
<p>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone, Consolidated Financial Results and the segmental disclosures are available on the Company's website www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com</p> <p>3. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholder in the Annual General meeting held on August 7, 2024, the Company has issued 2,65,10,250 (Two Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity shares of Re. 1/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid Bonus Shares for every 4 (Four) Equity Share (1 : 4) held by the Equity Shareholders of the Company as on September 19, 2024 i.e. Record Date. As a result of this, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 10.60 crores (10,60,41,000 equity shares on 1/- each) to Rs. 13.25 crores (13,25,51,250 equity shares on Re. 1/- each), Accordingly, Earning Per Share(basic and diluted) has been restated for all comparative periods and presented as per Ind AS-33 'Earnings per Share'</p> <p>4. During the quarter ended September 2024, Saksoft Limited has signed a share purchase agreement to acquire 100% of Ceptes Software Private Limited. The closing had taken place in the month of October 2024 and hence the current quarter results are not impacted.</p> <p>5. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 11, 2024 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.</p>				
Place: Chennai	For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: November 11, 2024	Aditya Krishna			
	Chairman & Managing Director			

Noida office

B 35 - 36, Sector 80, Phase II, Noida - 201305.

P: +91 120 428 6231 / 32 / 33

www.saksoft.com



Trinity Mirror published on November 12, 2024

Particulars		Quarter ended 30.09.2024		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations		21,528.95	41,629.57	19,041.07	37,388.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)		2,616.23	5,174.85	2,527.74	5,043.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		3,693.89	6,346.14	2,242.35	5,094.30
Equity Share capital		1,280.17	1,280.17	1,006.86	1,006.86
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.06	4.08	2.01	4.01
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.06	4.08	1.95	3.89
Notes :					
1. Key Standalone financial information					
Income from operations		6,261.06	11,747.78	5,684.74	11,665.05
Profit/(Loss) before tax		1,355.09	2,046.13	1,137.64	2,197.26
Profit/(Loss) after tax		1,110.40	1,652.26	893.04	1,736.86
<p>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of the Standalone, Consolidated Financial Results and the segmental disclosures are available on the Company's website www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com</p> <p>3. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholder in the Annual General meeting held on August 7, 2024, the Company has issued 2,65,10,250 (Two Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity shares of Re. 1/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid Bonus Shares for every 4 (Four) Equity Share (1 : 4) held by the Equity Shareholders of the Company as on September 19,2024 i.e. Record Date. As a result of this, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 10.60 crores (10,60,41,000 equity shares on 1/- each) to Rs. 13.25 crores (13,25,51,250 equity shares on Re. 1/- each), Accordingly, Earning Per Share(basic and diluted) has been restated for all comparative periods and presented as per IndAS-33 'Earnings per Share'</p> <p>4. During the quarter ended September 2024, Saksoft Limited has signed a share purchase agreement to acquire 100% of Ceptes Software Private Limited. The closing had taken place in the month of October 2024 and hence the current quarter results are not impacted.</p> <p>5. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 11, 2024 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.</p>					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: November 11, 2024		Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director			

Noida office

B 35 - 36, Sector 80, Phase II, Noida - 201305.
P: +91 120 428 6231 / 32 / 33

www.saksoft.com



